2 Edition 08.12
Product brochure · GB
Gas pressure regulators VGBF
•	 Pressure regulators for gaseous media for installation in all types of
gas appliances
•	 Design with inlet pressure compensation diaphragm ensures high
control accuracy
•	 High flow rate due to optimal dimensioning

r]
V'  [m3/h(n)] V'  [m3/h(n)]
Type code
Code Description
VGBF Gas pressure regulator
15-150 Nominal size
R
F
Rp internal thread
Flange to ISO 7005
05
10
40
pu max. 500 mbar
pu max. 1 bar
pu max. 4 bar
-1
-3
Screw plug at the inlet
Screw plug at the inlet and outlet
L For air only (without approval)
V Viton equipment (without approval)
4  ·  VGBF · Edition 08.12
Detailed information on this
product
Contact
www.kromschroeder.com  ➔ Sales
Elster GmbH
Postfach 2809 · 49018 Osnabrück
Strotheweg 1 · 49504 Lotte (Büren)
Germany
T	 +49 541 1214-0
F	 +49 541 1214-370
We reserve the right to make technical modifications
in the interests of progress.
Copyright © 2013 Elster GmbH
All rights reserved.
25
12
95
Technical data
Gas types: natural gas, town gas, LPG (gas-
eous) and biologically produced methane
(max. 0.02 %-by-vol. H2S), VGBF..05..L also
for air. The medium must be dry in all tem-
perature conditions and must not contain
condensate.
Inlet pressure range:
up to 500 mbar, 1 bar and 4 bar.
Outlet pressure ranges:
VGBF 15 – 50: 5 – 350 mbar,
VGBF 65, 150: 5 – 160 mbar,
VGBF 80, 100: 5 – 350 mbar.
VGBF..05: Class A.
VGBF..10, VGBF..40:
Accuracy Class: AC 10,
Lock-up pressure class: SG 30.
Ambient temperature:
standard: -15 to +60°C,
VGBF..L/VGBF..V: 0 to +60°C.
Storage temperature:
standard: -15 to +40°C,
VGBF..L/VGBF..V: 0 to +40°C.
Valve housing: aluminium,
valve seat and stem: aluminium.
Diaphragms:
standard: Perbunan,
VGBF..L: Perbunan, Viton,
VGBF..V: Viton.
Valve disc: